Fax No. 0194-2473664 (S) 0191-2545702 (J) E-mail gad-jk@nic.in

www.jkgad.nic.in



Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department (Services) Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No.304–GAD of 2012 Dated:13.03.2012

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- 1. Syed Iftikhar-ul-Hassnain, KAS, awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department is posted as Special Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department.
- 2. Shri Charandeep Singh, KAS, Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Jammu Municipal Corporation is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammy and Kashmir.

10/13/3/2512.

(Khalid Majeed) Deputy Secretary to Government General Administration Department

No: GAD(Ser)Geni/38/2012

Dated:13.03.2012

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department.
- 4. Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

- 5. Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Additional Secretary/Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 8. OSD with Hon'ble Minister for Revenue, Relief and Rehabilitation.
- 9. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 10. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 11. Incharge website, GAD.
- 12. Government Order file/Stock file.

and the second second